

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1475/2009

GIRISH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1476/2009 (II)

Date : 02-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the counsel on record has become the standing counsel for the State Government. Thus, he will file Vakalatnama and obtain necessary instructions.

List the matters after summer vacation.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER