

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1475/2009

GIRISH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1476/2009 (II)

Date : 16-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)